Broadwater County Noxious Weed Board

515 Broadway, Townsend

Meeting Agenda

Tuesday February 20th, 2024, 6pm

Meetings are held at the Flynn Building

416 Broadway

Agendas, Documents, Official Meeting Minutes and Live and recorded Videos of Weed Board meetings are available at https://www.broadwatercountymt.com. Broadwater County is no longer using YouTube to live stream meetings. Official agendas are posted at Broadwater County Courthouse 1st floor and in the window of the Flynn Building

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Public Comment (of non-agenda items)
- 3. Approval of December minutes
- 4. Budget Report
- 5. Ongoing Business
 - a. Commission update
 - b. Grants and Mou's
 - c. Spray Update
 - d. Vehicle and Equipment Update
- 6. New Business
 - a. Discussion/decision board appointments
 - b. Board officer elections
 - c. Noxious Weed Board By Law discussion/decision
 - d. Begin County Noxious Weed Plan review
- 7. Weed Board Round Table
- 8. Next Meeting
- 9. Announcements
- 10. Adjournment

Public Comment period will be at the beginning of each meeting, either online or in person. Items for Discussion and/or signature may occur as time allows during the meeting. Issues and times are subject to change.